
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STRATION

REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 38

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes sections 16.125, 16.13,
16 135 and Laws 1973, 92, the fol

adminis reorgani hereby made.

positions and to
changes in state government fecting the
Adminis in establishment of the Department of

following pos o'f Department of Administration
and their incumbents with 1 accrued bene~its are hereby
transferred to the Department of Finance.

CLASSIFICATION POSITION NUMBER E:f\1PLOYEE

Senior Account Clerk
Senior Account Clerk

Clerk Typist
Budget Analyst I
Budget Analyst II
Senior Budget

Representative

000420
000410
000430
000360
000380
000350

Edith Swanson
Louise
T. E. Mil
Gary Holmgren
John Sisson
Robert Gustafson

The amounts to be trans----'~~

fringe benefits are:
for salaries including

Year 1974
Year 1975

38,913.21
$66,260.69

The Commissioner of Finance is hereby authorized to
complete these transfers.

This order is effective 28, 1973

Approved:
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