

6258

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 38

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135 and Laws 1973, Chapter 492, the following administrative reorganization is hereby made.

These positions and appropriation transfers relate to changes in state government affecting the Department of Administration in establishment of the Department of Finance.

The following positions of the Department of Administration and their incumbents with all accrued benefits are hereby transferred to the Department of Finance.

<u>CLASSIFICATION</u>	<u>POSITION NUMBER</u>	<u>EMPLOYEE</u>
Senior Account Clerk	000420	Edith Swanson
Senior Account Clerk	000410	Louise Berg
Senior Clerk Typist	000430	T. E. Miller
Budget Analyst I	000360	Gary Holmgren
Budget Analyst II	000380	John Sisson
Senior Budget Representative	000350	Robert Gustafson

The amounts to be transferred for salaries including fringe benefits are:

Fiscal Year 1974	\$38,913.21
Fiscal Year 1975	\$66,260.69

The Commissioner of Finance is hereby authorized to complete these transfers.

This order is effective November 28, 1973.

11-30-73
Date

Richard L. Brubacher
Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner, ^{deputy}
Department of Administration

Approved:

11-30-73
Date

Wendell R. Anderson
Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

DEC 4 - 1973

Arlen J. Eshel
Arlen J. Eshel
Secretary of State